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Marilyn Burgess - District Clerk Harris County
Envelope No. 90792761
By: Patricia Gonzalez

Filed:

CAUSE NO. 202446570
CCPY OF PLEADING PROVIDED BY PLT

Receipt No.99B455 TRIT4356573

PLAINTIFF:ELMOWAFI, NATALIA In the 334th
Judicial District Court of
Vs, Harris County, Texas

DEFENDANT:YANG, CHRIS

TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER
THE STATE OF TEXAS
County of Harrias

TO: OKCOIN USA INC OKCOIN EUROPE LTD OKX BAHAMAS FINTECH COMPANY LIMITED OKX HONG
KONG FINTECH COMPANY LIMITED OKX SERVICOS DIGITAIS LTIDA OKX SG PTE LTD OKX
AUSTRALIA PTY LTD AUX CAYES FINTECH CO LTID
{EACH OF THEM DOING BUSINESS AS OKX)

c/o lawenforcement@okx.com and support@okx,com

GREETING:

Whereas, TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AGAINST CHRIS YANG AND JOHN DOES 1-25 filed
in the District Court of Harris County, Texas on July 29, 2024 as shown by true
and correct copy of said Petition attached.

AND WHEREAS, the Honorable Judge of sald court, upon presentation of sald Petition
to him, entered his Ozder and Fiat as shown by a true copy of sald Order and Flat
attached:

THEREFORE YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED TO OBEY EACH AND ALL THE TERMS OF SAID
ORDER AND FIAT, and that you cease and desist from doing each and all of the acts
sald Order and Flat restrains you from deing until hearing on such application for
temporary injunction to be heard before the Judge of saild Court, on August 12,
2024 at 1:00o’clock P.M., in the 334th District Court in the Civil Courthouse at
201 Caroline, Houston, Harris County, Texas, when and where you will appear and
show cause, why said injunction should not be issued as prayed for in said
Petition and why the other relief prayed for thereln should not be granted.

ISSUED AND GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of said Court at my office in
Housteon, Harris County, Texas, this day of August 2, 2024.

Marilyn Burgess, DISTRICT CLERK

HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS
201 Caroline, Houston, Texas

Issued at request of:
Golub, Andrew S.

2700 POST OAK BLVD SUITE 1750
77002

HOUSTON, TX 77056

{713) 526-3700

P.0O. Box 4651, Houston, Texas?77210

Bar Not DB8114350 Generated By: CHRISTOPHER MATTHEW3

8/12/2024 2:29 PM



Tracking Number: 74356573

CAUSE NUMBER: 202446570

PLAINTIFF: ELMOWAFI, NATALIA In the 334th

ve, Judicial District
Court of
DEFENDANT: YANGQ, CHRIS Harris County, Texas

COFFICER/AUTHORIZED PERSON RETURN

Came to hand on the day of
¢ 20 at ofclock _______ M., and executed in
County,_Texas, by delivering to the within named ____

in person, a true copy of this Writ, having first endorsed therean the date of
delivery, together with the accompanying true and correct copy of Judge’a Order
and Filat, on the day of 20 , at
o’clock ___M.

at .

(place of service)
NQOT EXECUTED FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS:
Returned: ’ 20

FEE: $§ __

County, Texas

By

Sworn to and subscribed before me, this
20_.

day of '

Notary Public
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Cause #: 202446570

_ Constable Return of Individual

Tracking #: 74356573

In the case of ELMOWAFIL, NATALIA VS YANG, CHRIS a TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER and

attached _Temporary restraining order against Chris yang and john docs 1-25 _was issued by the _334th_
Judicial District court of HARRIS County, TX and came to hand on the _8 _day of _August_, _2024 at_

4:21PM_to be delivered at_LAWENFORCEMENT@OKX.COM SUPPORT@OKX,COM _, *+*+*4ssss
_, TX **#e%+3%+ by delivering to: QKCOIN USA INC OKCOIN EUROPE LTD OKX BAHAMAS.

(Attempted service at LAWENFORCEMENT@OKX.COM, SUPPORT@OKX.COM, **##*+suxx TY

whkkdrd%% ynless otherwise noted.)

Service Attempt

Attempted

Date Time Deputy Name | Agency Type Address Remarks
8/8/2024 | 5:17:19 AM [GARRETT 1 SERVED LAWENFORCEM |SERVED VIA EMAIL AT
ARRINGTON ENT@OKX.COM |LAWENFORCEMENT@OK

SUPPORT@OKX. [X.COM AND
COM ##esexedar ISUPPORT@OKX.COM

Tx LI T

FeeDue $ 0.00

by Deputy GARRETT ARRINGTON - 8163

Printed

Deputy Signature 42) e

Attempts:
Total Attempts:
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Alan Rosen , Constable Precinct #1
Harris County Texas

1302 Preston, 3rd Floor
Houston Texas 77002
713.755.5200




e

Arrington, Garrett (Constable Precinct 1)

From: OKX <support@okx.com>

Sent: Thursday, August 8, 2024 5:09 PM

To: Arrington, Garrett (Constable Precinct 1)

Subject: OKX Team Request Received #5843319

Attachments: image001.png; 202446570 TR74356570 TR74356573 pdf

i S D DR P R T
= | o

Hello Garrett (Constable Precinct 1),

Thank you for contacting our team. Your request (5843319) has been received and will be reviewed by our
customer service specialist shortly.

Best regards,
OKX Team

X4JdH0w

Thank you for chaosing OKX. Need help? Contact our customer support.

This email is provided for informational purposes and it is nat an offer or solicitation. Digital assets, including
stablecoins and NFTs, involve a high degree of risk and can become worthless. Please consult your legal/ tax/
Investment professional regarding whether trading or holding digital assets is suitable for you. Not all products are
offered in all regions. For the full list of OKX's restricted jurisdictions and more details, please refer to the OKX

Terms of Use and Risk & Compliance Disclosure

Copyright © 2023 OKX Al rights reserved

rtified Document Number: 115870102 - Page 4 of 5

l




Certified Document Number: 115870102 - Page 5 of 5

Automated Certificate of eService
This automated certificate of service was created by the efiling system.
The filer served this document via email generated by the efiling system
on the date and to the persons listed below. The rules governing
certificates of service have not changed. Filers must still provide a
certificate of service that complies with all applicable rules.

Brenda Castillo on behalf of Andrew Golub
Bar No. 8114950

bcastillo@dowgolub.com

Envelope ID: 90792761

Filing Code Description: No Fee Documents
Filing Description: Officer's Return TRO- OKX
Status as of 8/13/2024 8:04 AM CST

Case Contacts

Name BarNumber | Email TimestampSubmitted | Status
Andrew SGolub asgolub@dowgolub.com 8/12/2024 2:29:30 PM | SENT
Geoffrey Berg gherg@bergplummer.com 8/12/2024 2:29:30 PM | SENT
Brenda Castillo bcastillo@dowgolub.com 8/12/2024 2:29:30 PM | SENT
Tracy Moebes tmoebes@bergplummer.com | 8/12/2024 2:29:30 PM | SENT




I, Marilyn Burgess, District Clerk of Harris
County, Texas certify that thisisatrue and
correct copy of the original record filed and or
recorded in my office, electronically or hard
copy, as it appears on this date.

Witness my official hand and seal of office
this November 19, 2024

Certified Document Number': 115870102 Total Pages. 5

Tty Burges

Marilyn Burgess, DISTRICT CLERK
HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

In accordance with Texas Government Code 51.301 and 406.013 electronically transmitted authenticated
documentsarevalid. If thereisa question regarding the validity of thisdocument and or seal
please e-mail support@hcdistrictclerk.com



